

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 5

#### CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

##### *The Industrial Assurance (Northern Ireland) Order 1979*

- 22 In the Industrial Assurance (Northern Ireland) Order 1979—
- (a) in Article 3(4) for the words " Acts 1974 and 1981 " there shall be substituted the words " Act of 1982 " ; and the words " of 1981 " (in each place) shall be omitted;
  - (b) in Article 18(1) for " 1974 " substitute " 1982 ";
  - (c) in Article 32(1)(b) for " 1974 " substitute " 1982 ";
  - (d) in Article 40 for the words "Sections 42 and 43 of the Insurance Companies Act 1974 " there shall be substituted the words " Sections 49 and 50 of the Insurance Companies Act 1982 " ; and for " 72(6)" substitute " 82(5) ";
  - (e) in Article 50(2) for " 1974 " substitute " 1982 ";
  - (f) in paragraph 1 of Schedule 5 for the words " section 85(1) of the Insurance Companies Act 1974 " there shall be substituted the words " section 96(1) of the Insurance Companies Act 1982 ";
  - (g) in paragraph 6 of Schedule 5 for " 1974 " substitute " 1982 ".